



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 22,
TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 122,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 75**

June 11, 2009 – Offered by Representative SUDER.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 7, line 10: delete “Milwaukee Area Workforce”.
- 3 **2.** Page 7, line 11: delete “Investment Board” and substitute “Local workforce
development board grants”.
- 4 **3.** Page 14, line 6: delete “*Milwaukee Area Workforce Investment Board.*” and
substitute “*Local workforce development board grants.*”.
- 5 **4.** Page 14, line 7: delete that line.
- 6 **5.** Page 14, line 8: delete “Board, Inc.,” and substitute “amounts in the
schedule for grants to local workforce development boards”.

